2014 Graduate and Professional Student Survey

DEMOGRAPHIC AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION SUMMARY

DEMOGRAPHICS

Sex*

N %
Male 1586 41.5
Female 1993| 52.2
Sexual Orientation

N %
Asexual 82 2.6
Bisexual 116 3.7
Gay/Lesbian 144 4.6
Heterosexual/Straight 2710 86.7
Queer 54 1.7
Other 20 0.6
Race/Ethnicity*

N %
Asian/Asian American 721| 18.9
Black/African American 105 2.7
Chicano/Latino 364 9.5
Native American/Alaskan Native 6 0.2
Pacific Islander 6 0.2
White 1584 41.5
Two or More Races 148 3.9
International 503| 13.2
Unknown 142 3.7
California Residency Status

N %
Resident 2006 52.5
Non-Resident 1001| 344

*Data matched from student records
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When did you learn English?

N %
English is my native language 2115 67.2
Before | was 6 years old 449 14.3
When | was 6 to 10 years old 314 10.0
When | was 11 to 15 years old 204 6.5
After turning 16 years old 67 2.1
What is your current marital status?

N %
Single 2069| 65.6
Married/Living with a domestic partner 1036 329
Divorced/separate 46 1.5
Widowed 2 0.1

How many dependents do you have in the following age rang

es? (Dependents are individuals that you care for on a daily basis).

Odependents| % |1 dependent| % |2 dependents| % 3 or more %
dependents
0-4 years old 2836| 93.1 156| 5.1 48| 1.6 5| 0.2
5-12 years old 2793 95.9 77| 2.6 36| 1.2 5| 0.2
13-17 years old 2807| 98.2 28] 1.0 17 0.6 7] 0.2
18 or older 2760 95.5 87| 3.0 23| 0.8 20| 0.7
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HOUSING
Which of the following housing situations best describes your current residence?

N %
On-campus, University-owned student housing (i.e. Weyburn
Terrace, Hilgard) 456| 14.5
Off-campus, University-owned student housing (i.e. University
Apartments South) 303 9.6
Off-campus, non-University owned housing-within walking or
biking distance 615 19.5
Off-campus, non University-owned houses-within driving
distance 1696| 53.8
Off-campus, non University owned housing-outside of
Southern California 82 2.6
How satisfied are you with...

Very o N . .
e % Dissatisfied | % Satisfied % |Very satisfied| %
dissatisfied

The costs associated with your current housing situation? 383 12.2 993| 31.5 1456( 46.2 317| 10.1
The location and condition of your current housing situation? 152 4.8 436 13.9 1713( 54.4 846| 14.9
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TIME SPENT PRIOR TO GRADUATE SCHOOL
How did you primarily spend your time immediately prior to entering your current graduate/professional program at
UCLA?

N %
Undergraduate Student 872 27.7
Graduate Student 369 11.7
Volunteer work 43 14
Internship/fellowship 70 2.2
Cared for your children/other family member 24 0.8
Employed in a field related to your current field of study 1079 34.3
Employed in a field unrelated to your current field of study 5431 17.3
Traveling 40 1.3
Military 29 0.9
Unemployed 41 1.3
Other (please specify) 35 1.1
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